502025391 08/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/26/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Walker	03/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUPRO CORPORATION
Street Address:	755 Center Street
Internal Address:	Suite 3
City:	Lewiston
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14092

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2010025662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5853462135 Phone: 585-346-3783

Email: jmhammond@patent-innovations.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: PATENT INNOVATIONS LLC
Address Line 1: 150 LUCIUS GORDON DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 205

Address Line 4: WEST HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14586

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P32142
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Hammond

Total Attachments: 2

source=20100226 assgt Walker to Nupro#page1.tif source=20100226 assgt Walker to Nupro#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028788 FRAME: 0755 OP \$40.00 US201002566

502025391

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I, David Walker, whose address is c/o 755 Center Street, Suite 3, Lewiston, New York, USA 19092, confirm that I have assigned, effective February 26, 2010, and do assign to NUPRO CORPORATION, effective February 26, 2010, whose address is 755 Center Street, Suite 3, Lewiston, New York, USA 19092 all my worldwide rights in

United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/714,326

Filed: February 26, 2010

Title: System for Furnace Slopping Prediction and Lance Optimization

International Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/025662

Filed: February 26, 2010

Title: System for Furnace Slopping Prediction and Lance Optimization

along with my worldwide rights in the invention(s) defined in the above patent applications and any patent(s) which may issue for the invention(s).

l agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any documents which may reasonably be required by the assignee to register this assignment.

SIGNED at

Mississauga, Ontario

Place of Execution of Assignment

on

March 3, 2010

Date of Execution of Assignment

DAVID WALKER

CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION

I, the undersigned, whose full name is
STEVE LEACH
Full Legal Name of Witness
and whose full post office address is
1 City Centre Drive, Suite 308, Mississauga, Ontario L7B 1M2 Address of Witness
by my signature beneath, made
March 3, 2010 Date of Execution by Witness
Date of Exceeding by William
do declare and certify that I was personally present and did see
DAVID WALKER
Name of Signatory for Assignor
who is personally known to me execute the within instrument on
March 3, 2010
Date of execution of Assignment
and acknowledge such execution as a voluntary act and deed.
Signature of Wilness

PATENT REEL: 028788 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 08/15/2012